

CITY COUNCIL



Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Welcome to

Palter Sergío Ventola & Raffaella Ventola

In recognition of:

Your first visit to the City of Boston and your visit with the distinguished Comm. Lino Rullo and his family. A warm welcome to Boston and we hope you enjoyed the Celtics game!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success: that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of

Boston.

By: Educer M. Flym President of the City Council

Attest:

Clerk of the City of Baston

Offered by: Edward M. Flynn Date: May 3, ZOZ 3,